Gold Canyon, AZ



Water rates and tariffs

GOLD CANYON SEWER COMPANY

Schedule of rates

WASTEWATER

Effective as of 1/1/09

Monthly Service Charges	Monthly	Service	Charges
-------------------------	---------	---------	---------

Residential Service - Per Month	52.40
Residential Service - (less than 700 square feet)	28.58
Residential Units (Home Owners Associations)	47.64
Commercial – Per Gallon Per Day	
Effluent Sales Per 1,000 gallons	
, 3	

Off-site Facilities Hook Up Fee

4 Inch Service Line	900.00
6 Inch Service Line	2,025.00
8 Inch Service Line	3,600.00
Larger than an 8 Inch Service Line	5,625.00

Other Service Charges

	Charge
Establishment	25.00
Establishment (After Hours)	50.00
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months)	
Re-Establishment (After Hours)	40.00
Re-Connection (Delinquent)	(c)
Re-Connection (Delinquent and After Hours)(c)	30.ÒÓ
Minimum Deposit (Residential)	(a)
Minimum Deposit (Non-Residential)	(a)
Deposit Interest	6.0%
NSF Check Charge	10.00
NSF Check Charge	1.5%
Deferred Payment Finance Charge	1.5%
Main Extension Tariff (b)	Cost

- (a) Per A.A.C. R14-2-603 (B)
 - Residential two times average bill; Non-Residential – two and one-half times average bill.
- (b) Minimum charge times number of full months disconnected.
- (c) Actual cost of physical disconnection and reconnection (if same customer) and there shall be no charge if there is no physical work performed.

Billing Adjustments:

Total monthly sewer and miscellaneous charges are subject to adjustment for all federal, state, and local government taxes, levies, and any assessments that may be imposed by federal or state regulatory agencies on sewer gross revenues.

Docket No. SW-02519A-06-0015. Decision No.70662

